City Council met in regular session at 5:00 p.m. on September 27, 2022 in the Council Chambers, Sac City Municipal
Building with the following members present: Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry, Larry Mahler and Bob

Murley with Scott Bundt, Mayor presiding.

There were no conflicts of interest noted.

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the following consent agenda

items:

Approval of agenda

Approval of the minutes of the September 13, 2022 council meeting.

Financial report.
Receipts and disbursements.

Approval of claims as listed:

AIRGAS

AUEN, MIKE

IOWA AUTOMOTIVE & MACHINE
BROWN SUPPLY CO
FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL
GRAYMONT

HOSTENG CONCRETE & GRAVEL
MG ELECTRIC

NORTHWEST IOWA LEAGUE
PLUNKETT'S

SAC CITY FOOD PRIDE

SAC COUNTY EXTENSION
BOMGAARS

KING WELDING

HAWKINS

KAUFFMAN LIGHTING

SAC CITY HARDWARE

RUDD SANITATION

J3RED MARKETING LLC

CNB POWDER COATING
PEYTON GREEN

PHIL REDENBAUGH, P.C.

CORN BELT COMMUNICATIONS
QUALITY DRAINAGE SOLUTION
MEDIACOM

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

BATTERIES
REIMBURSEMENT

P.0. 031057

WATER MAIN PROJECT
TESTING

LIME

CONCRETE MIX
CONDUIT/WIRE INSTALL
PERRY - LOHRVILLE
FIRE DEPT.

DISTILLED WATER
MOSQUITO

P.0. 030949

REPAIRS

CHEMICALS

STREET LIGHTS

P.0. 031114

RENT GARBAGE TRUCK
KIOSK
WASHERS/NUTS/BOLTS
CLEANING SERVICES
LEGAL
INTERNET/PHONE

TILE

PHONE/INTERNET
ELECTRICITY

CLAIMS TOTAL

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:
Ayes: Bruce Perry, Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening

Nays: None

There were no written or oral comments on the public hearing regarding the crack sealing project for the city.

A motion was made by Bruce Perry and seconded by Teresa Bruening to close the public hearing. Roll call was

taken and vote was as follows:

$13.07
$155.52
$364.50
$3,786.17
$60.00
$4,909.32
$54.55
$990.42
$20.00
$96.01
$16.05
$70.00
$230.05
$71.40
$3,724.21
$147.10
$431.64
$1,500.00
$425.00
$20.93
$250.00
$515.00
$242.31
$1,722.00
$712.72
$15,305.81
$35,833.78

Ayes: Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry

Nays: None

There were no bids submitted for the crack sealing project.

A motion was made by Bruce Perry and seconded by Teresa Bruening to allow the City Administrator to pursue
contractor for the crack sealing project with a cap of $90,000. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry

Nays: None



Denise Opsal addressed the council on the Sac Development Corporation’s allotment and the snow parking
ordinance.

A motion was made by Bruce Perry and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve using a 10,000 square foot fenced
and graveled portion of the industrial park for the solid waste department. Roll call was taken and vote was as
follows:

Ayes: Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry

Nays: None

An introduction was made by Bob Murley and a motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry
Mahler to approve the 1st reading of Ordinance No. 2022-318 entitled, “An ordinance creating a no turn on red for
the intersection of 16th Street and Robbins Street”. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Bruce Perry, Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening

Nays: None

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Bruce Perry to compose a letter of support from the council
and allow $5,000 from the park budget for purchasing a parcel of land. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:
Ayes: Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry, Larry Mahler, Bob Murley

Nays: None

Committee and department head reports were given.

The council forum was held.

A motion was made by Bruce Perry and seconded by Larry Mahler to adjourn
Ayes: All

Nays: None
Time: 6:01

Mayor

Attest:




