

City Council met in regular session at 5:00 p.m. on September 27, 2022 in the Council Chambers, Sac City Municipal Building with the following members present: Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry, Larry Mahler and Bob Murley with Scott Bundt, Mayor presiding.

There were no conflicts of interest noted.

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the following consent agenda items:

Approval of agenda

Approval of the minutes of the September 13, 2022 council meeting.

Financial report.

Receipts and disbursements.

Approval of claims as listed:

AIRGAS	BATTERIES	\$13.07
AUEN, MIKE	REIMBURSEMENT	\$155.52
IOWA AUTOMOTIVE & MACHINE	P.O. 031057	\$364.50
BROWN SUPPLY CO	WATER MAIN PROJECT	\$3,786.17
FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL	TESTING	\$60.00
GRAYMONT	LIME	\$4,909.32
HOSTENG CONCRETE & GRAVEL	CONCRETE MIX	\$54.55
MG ELECTRIC	CONDUIT/WIRE INSTALL	\$990.42
NORTHWEST IOWA LEAGUE	PERRY - LOHRVILLE	\$20.00
PLUNKETT'S	FIRE DEPT.	\$96.01
SAC CITY FOOD PRIDE	DISTILLED WATER	\$16.05
SAC COUNTY EXTENSION	MOSQUITO	\$70.00
BOMGAARS	P.O. 030949	\$230.05
KING WELDING	REPAIRS	\$71.40
HAWKINS	CHEMICALS	\$3,724.21
KAUFFMAN LIGHTING	STREET LIGHTS	\$147.10
SAC CITY HARDWARE	P.O. 031114	\$431.64
RUDD SANITATION	RENT GARBAGE TRUCK	\$1,500.00
J3RED MARKETING LLC	KIOSK	\$425.00
CNB POWDER COATING	WASHERS/NUTS/BOLTS	\$20.93
PEYTON GREEN	CLEANING SERVICES	\$250.00
PHIL REDENBAUGH, P.C.	LEGAL	\$515.00
CORN BELT COMMUNICATIONS	INTERNET/PHONE	\$242.31
QUALITY DRAINAGE SOLUTION	TILE	\$1,722.00
MEDIACOM	PHONE/INTERNET	\$712.72
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY	ELECTRICITY	\$15,305.81
	CLAIMS TOTAL	\$35,833.78

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Bruce Perry, Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening

Nays: None

There were no written or oral comments on the public hearing regarding the crack sealing project for the city.

A motion was made by Bruce Perry and seconded by Teresa Bruening to close the public hearing. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry

Nays: None

There were no bids submitted for the crack sealing project.

A motion was made by Bruce Perry and seconded by Teresa Bruening to allow the City Administrator to pursue contractor for the crack sealing project with a cap of \$90,000. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry

Nays: None

Denise Opsal addressed the council on the Sac Development Corporation's allotment and the snow parking ordinance.

A motion was made by Bruce Perry and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve using a 10,000 square foot fenced and graveled portion of the industrial park for the solid waste department. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry

Nays: None

An introduction was made by Bob Murley and a motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the 1st reading of Ordinance No. 2022-318 entitled, "An ordinance creating a no turn on red for the intersection of 16th Street and Robbins Street". Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Bruce Perry, Larry Mahler, Bob Murley, Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening

Nays: None

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Bruce Perry to compose a letter of support from the council and allow \$5,000 from the park budget for purchasing a parcel of land. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Bill Brenny, Teresa Bruening, Bruce Perry, Larry Mahler, Bob Murley

Nays: None

Committee and department head reports were given.

The council forum was held.

A motion was made by Bruce Perry and seconded by Larry Mahler to adjourn

Ayes: All

Nays: None

Time: 6:01

Mayor

Attest:
